Annual General Meeting of the Company, to fill the casual vacancy caused by the 

resignation of Mr. Girish L. Sethia, Chartered Accountants (Membership No. 044607), 

to conduct audit of the accounts of the Company for the financial year ending 31 March 

2026, at remuneration Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) as Audit 

Fee, Certification Fee, Tax Audit Fee (excluding GST) plus reimbursement of out of 

pocket expenses. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to the above resolution, 

the Board of Directors of the Company (hereinafter referred to as ‘Board’, which term